



940772

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

.

House

.

.

Floor: 1/F/3R

.

03/04/2020 02:52 PM

.

.

---

Senator Pizzo moved the following:

**Senate Amendment (with directory and title amendments)**

Delete line 42

and insert:

level 8 9.

===== **D I R E C T O R Y C L A U S E A M E N D M E N T**=====

And the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 14 - 16

and insert:

Section 2. Subsections (5) and (6) of section 775.0844,



940772

12 Florida Statutes, are amended, and subsection (4) of that  
13 section is republished, to read:

14

15 ===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====

16 And the title is amended as follows:

17 Delete lines 2 - 8

18 and insert:

19 An act relating to crimes against specified persons;  
20 providing a short title; amending s. 775.0844, F.S.;  
21 providing an enhanced sentence for any person who  
22 commits aggravated white collar crimes against a  
23 certain number of veterans by obtaining or attempting  
24 to obtain a specified amount of money; providing  
25 criminal penalties; revising the ranking of an  
26 aggravated white collar crime on the offense severity  
27 ranking chart; providing an effective date.